 BLUE PLANET
Montessori Nursery School
School Term and Holiday Dates 2025 / 2026

	AUTUMN TERM
2025
	First day of term


Half term
 Inset day

Parent/teacher meetings
School outing
Christmas Sing along

Last day of term
	Thursday 4th September
27th October – 31st October
24th October - School closed

W/C – 1st December

Date to be announced 
Tuesday 16th December

Wednesday 17th Dec
School closes at 1pm

	SPRING TERM
2026
	First day of term

Half term
School outing
Last day of term
	Monday 5th January 

16th–20th February 
date to be announced
Friday 27th March 

	SUMMER TERM
2026
	First day of term
Inset day
(school closed)
May Day Holiday
(school closed)
Half term
School outing
Parent/Teacher meeting
Sports Day
School Concert
Last day of term 
(Party day)
	Monday 13th April 
Friday 2nd May

Monday 4th May

25th May – 29th May
date to be announced
W/C 29th June 

Wednesday 8th July
Thursday 16th July
Friday 17th July
School closes at 1.00pm


Please note :
Blue Planet is closed on all Bank Holidays.
Times of opening
Morning session – 9.00am to 1.00pm
Full day – 9.00am to 3.30pm - Monday to Wednesday
                            

